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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT, SAFETY AND LIAISON

NATIONAL ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, 1996 (ACT 93 OF 1996)

SCHEDULE OF FEES IN RESPECT OF REGISTRATION AND
LICENCING OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Under the powers vested in me by Regulation 25 of the National Road
Traffic Act, 1996 (Act 93 of 1996), I hereby publish the fees in respect

of the registration and licencing of motor vehicles as set forth in the
Schedules annexed hereto.

Dated and signed at Kimberley on this c 6-rvi 2013

N.M. JACK
Member of the Executive Council for Transport, Safety and Liaison
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PROCLAMATION

No. 1, 2014



1. Amendment of the Regulations

Schedule 2 (Table 2:Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees) is substituted by the following

Schedule:

Schedule 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees

Item Description Fee

1 Motor Vehicle registration R75

2 Motor Vehicle Licence Fees

2.1 A motor cycle or motor tricycle other than a

motor vehicle referred to in item 3 of this

schedule R96

PROVINCE OF THE NORTHERN CAPE
4 No. 1768 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 13 JANUARY 2014

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za



Item Description Tare Fee

2.2 A motor vehicle other than a
motor vehicle referred to in
items 2.1,
2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 204

251 - 500 R 225

501 - 750 R 225

751 - 1000 R 249

1001 - 1250 R 303

1251 - 1500 R 387

1501 - 1750 R 465

1751 - 2000 R 522

2001 - 2250 R 666

2251 - 2500 R 804

2501 - 2750 R 906

2751 - 3000 R 942

3001 - 3250 R 1 167

3251 - 3500 R 1 335

3501 - 3750 R 1 512

3751 - 4000 R 1 659

4001 - 4250 R 1 845

4251 - 4500 R 2 019

4501 - 4750 R 2 154

4751 - 5000 R 2 352

5001 - 5250 R 3 672

5251 - 5500 R 3 954

5501 - 5750 R 4 347

5751 - 6000 R 4 722

6001 - 6250 R 5 175

6251 - 6500 R 5 535

6501 - 6750 R 5 940

6751 - 7000 R 6 579

7001 - 7250 R 6 774

7251 - 7500 R 7 203

7501 - 8000 R 7 917

8001 - 8500 R 8 907

8501 - 9000 R 9 888

9001 - 9500 R 10 884

9501 - 10000 R 11 922

10001 - 10500 R 13 173

10501 - 11000 R 14 460

11001 - 11500 R 15 567

11501 - 12000 R 17 085

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms:

R1722
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.3 A trailer, other than a semi-
trailer, used by the owner
thereof solely for own farming
other than for the conveyance
of goods on a public road,
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in items 2.1,
2.2,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R96

251 - 500 R96
501 - 750 R96

751 - 1000 R96

1001 - 1250 R96

1251 - 1500 R96

1501 - 1750 R96

1751 - 2000 R96

2001 - 2250 R96

2251 - 2500 R96

2501 - 2750 R96

2751 - 3000 R96

3001 - 3250 R96

3251 - 3500 R96

3501 - 3750 R96

3751 - 4000 R96

4001 - 4250 R96

4251 - 4500 R96

4501 - 4750 R96

4751 - 5000 R96

5001 - 5250 R96

5251 - 5500 R96

5501 - 5750 R96

5751 - 6000 R96

6001 - 6250 R96

6251 - 6500 R96

6501 - 6750 R96

6751 - 7000 R96

7001 - 7250 R96

7251 - 7500 R96

7501 - 8000 R96

8001 - 8500 R96

8501 - 9000 R96

9001 - 9500 R96

9501 - 10000 R96

10001 - 10500 R96

10501 - 11000 R96

11001 - 11500 R96

11501 - 12000 R96
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.4 A breakdown vehicle other
than a motor vehicle referred
to in items 2.1,
2.2,2.3,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 204

251 - 500 R 225

501 - 750 R 225

751 - 1000 R 249

1001 - 1250 R 303

1251 - 1500 R 387

1501 - 1750 R 465

1751 - 2000 R 522

2001 - 2250 R 666

2251 - 2500 R 804

2501 - 2750 R 906

2751 - 3000 R 942

3001 - 3250 R 1 167

3251 - 3500 R 1 335

3501 - 3750 R 1 512

3751 - 4000 R 1 659

4001 - 4250 R 1 845

4251 - 4500 R 2 019

4501 - 4750 R 2 154

4751 - 5000 R 2 352

5001 - 5250 R 3 672

5251 - 5500 R 3 954

5501 - 5750 R 4 347

5751 - 6000 R 4 722

6001 - 6250 R 5 175

6251 - 6500 R 5 535

6501 - 6750 R 5 940

6751 - 7000 R 6 579

7001 - 7250 R 6 774

7251 - 7500 R 7 203

7501 - 8000 R 7 917

8001 - 8500 R 8 907

8501 - 9000 R 9 888

9001 - 9500 R 10 884

9501 - 10000 R 11 922

10001 - 10500 R 13 173

10501 - 11000 R 14 460

11001 - 11500 R 15 783

11501 - 12000 R 17 085

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms:

R1722
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.5 A truck tractor, used by the
owner thereof for general
farming activities, other than
for the conveyance of goods
for reward on a public road,
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in items 2.1,
2.2,2.3,2.4,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 204

251 - 500 R 225

501 - 750 R 225

751 - 1000 R 249

-1001 1250 R 303

-1251 1500 R 387

1501 - 1750 R 465

1751 - 2000 R 522

2001 - 2250 R 666

2251 - 2500 R 804

2501 - 2750 R 906

2751 - 3000 R 942

3001 - 3250 R 1 167

3251 - 3500 R 1 335

3501 - 3750 R 1 512

3751 - 4000 R 1 659

4001 - 4250 R 1 845

4251 - 4500 R 2 019

4501 - 4750 R 2 154

4751 - 5000 R 2 352

5001 - 5250 R 3 672

5251 - 5500 R 3 954

5501 - 5750 R 4 347

5751 - 6000 R 4 722

6001 - 6250 R 5 175

6251 - 6500 R 5 535

6501 - 6750 R 5 940

6751 - 7000 R 6 579

7001 - 7250 R 6 774

7251 - 7500 R 7 203

7501 - 8000 R 7 917

8001 - 8500 R 8 907

8501 - 9000 R 9 888

9001 - 9500 R 10 884

9501 - 10000 R 11 922

10001 - 10500 R 13 173

10501 - 11000 R 14 460

11001 - 11500 R 15 783

11501 - 12000 R 17 085

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms:

R1722
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.6 A truck-tractor, other
than a truck-tractor
referred to in item 2.5,
used by the owner
thereof solely for his
own farming activities,
other than for the
conveyance of goods
for reward on a public
road, other than a
motor vehicle referred
to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3,
2.4, 2.5, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this
Schedule, with a tare
of:

0 - 250 R 204

251 - 500 R 225

501 - 750 R 237

751 - 1000 R 249

1001 - 1250 R 303

1251 - 1500 R 387

1501 - 1750 R 465

-1751 2000 R 522

2001 - 2250 R 666

2251 - 2500 R 804

2501 - 2750 R 906

2751 - 3000 R 942

3001 - 3250 R 1 167

3251 - 3500 R 1 335

3501 - 3750 R 1 512

3751 - 4000 R 1 659

4001 - 4250 R 1 845

4251 - 4500 R 2 019

4501 - 4750 R 2 154

4751 - 5000 R 2 352

5001 - 5250 R 3 672

5251 - 5500 R 3 954

5501 - 5750 R 4 347

5751 - 6000 R 4 722

6001 - 6250 R 5 499

6251 - 6500 R 5 535

6501 - 6750 R 5 940

6751 - 7000 R 6 579

7001 - 7250 R 6 774

7251 - 7500 R 7 203

7501 - 8000 R 7 917

8001 - 8500 R 8 907

8501 - 9000 R 9 888

9001 - 9500 R 10 884

9501 - 10000 R 11 922

10001 - 10500 R 13 173

10501 - 11000 R 14 460

11001 - 11500 R 15 783

11501 - 12000 R 17 085

For each additional 500 or part thereof
above 12 000 kilograms:

81722
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.7 A trailer, other than a
motor vehicle referred
to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3,
2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this
Schedule, with a tare
of

0 - 250 R 114

251 - 500 R 156

501 - 750 R 204

751 - 1000 R 237

1001 - 1250 R 303

1251 - 1500 R 399

1501 - 1750 R 465

1751 - 2000 R 543

2001 - 2250 R 666

2251 - 2500 R 756

2501 - 2750 R 894

2751 - 3000 R 1 002

3001 - 3250 R 2 073

3251 - 3500 R 2 244

3501 - 3750 R 2 472

3751 - 4000 R 2 643

4001 - 4250 R 3 198

4251 - 4500 R 3 210

4501 - 4750 R 3 459

4751 - 5000 R 3 738

5001 - 5250 R 4 119

5251 - 5500 R 4 377

5501 - 5750 R 4 692

5751 - 6000 R 5 013

6001 - 6250 R 5 385

6251 - 6500 R 5 733

6501 - 6750 R 6 078

6751 - 7000 R 6 435

7001 - 7250 R 6 774

7251 - 7500 R 7 203

7501 - 8000 R 7 917

8001 - 8500 R 8 907

8501 - 9000 R 9 888

9001 - 9500 R 10 884

9501 - 10000 R 11 922

10001 - 10500 R 13 173

10501 - 11000 R 14 460

11001 - 11500 R 15 783

11501 - 12000 R 17 085

For each additional 500 or part thereof
above 12 000 kilograms:

R1722
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Item Description Fee

Section of
Act/Regulation

2.8 A Caravan, other than a self-propelled
caravan or a motor vehicle referred to in the
items 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.9, 2.10 or 3
of this schedule.

R 102

Reg 24
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.9 A tractor which is
operated on a public
road, other than a
motor vehicle referred
to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3,
2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8,
2.10 or 3 of this
Schedule, with a tare
of-

0 - 250 R81

251 - 500 R81

501 - 750 R81

751 - 1000 R81

1001 - 1250 R81

1251 - 1500 R81

1501 - 1750 R81

1751 - 2000 R81

2001 - 2250 R81

2251 - 2500 R81

2501 - 2750 R81

2751 - 3000 R81

3001 - 3250 R81

3251 - 3500 R81

3501 - 3750 R81

3751 - 4000 R81

4001 - 4250 R81

4251 - 4500 R81

4501 - 4750 R81

4751 - 5000 R81

5001 - 5250 R81

5251 - 5500 R81

5501 - 5750 R81

5751 - 6000 R81

6001 - 6250 R81

6251 - 6500 R81

6501 - 6750 R81

6751 - 7000 R81

7001 - 7250 R81

7251 - 7500 R81

7501 - 8000 R81

8001 - 8500 R81

8501 - 9000 R81

9001 - 9500 R81

9501 - 10000 R81

10001 - 10500 R81

10501 - 11000 R81

11001 - 11500 R81

11501 - 12000 R81
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.10 A trailer, other than a
motor vehicle referred
to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3,
2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9 or
3 of this Schedule, with
a tare of-

0 - 250 R 114

251 - 500 R 156

501 - 750 R 204

751 - 1000 R 237

1001 - 1250 R 303

1251 - 1500 R 399

1501 - 1750 R 465

1751 - 2000 R 543

2001 - 2250 R 666

2251 - 2500 R 756

2501 - 2750 R 894

2751 - 3000 R 1 002

3001 - 3250 R 2 073

3251 - 3500 R 2 244

3501 - 3750 R 2 472

3751 - 4000 R 2 643

4001 - 4250 R 3 198

4251 - 4500 R 3 210

4501 - 4750 R 3 459

4751 - 5000 R 3 738

5001 - 5250 R 4 119

5251 - 5500 R 4 377

5501 - 5750 R 4 692

5751 - 6000 R 5 013

6001 - 6250 R 5 385

6251 - 6500 R 5 733

6501 - 6750 R 6 078

6751 - 7000 R 6 435

7001 - 7250 R 6 774

7251 - 7500 R 7 203

7501 - 8000 R 7 917

8001 - 8500 R 8 907

8501 - 9000 R 9 888

9001 - 9500 R 10 884

9501 - 10000 R 11 922

10001 - 10500 R 13 173

10501 - 11000 R 14 460

11001 - 11500 R 15 783

11501 - 12000 R 17 085

For each additional 500 or part thereof
above 12 000 kilograms:

R1722
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Item Description Fee

3 Licence fees for specially classified vehicles R 60

2. Short title and commencement

These regulations shall come into operation on 01 April 2014.
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